

IN THE COURT OF THE HON'BLE ADDL. SESSIONS JUDGE -

AMBAJOGAI

EXH.10/C

Misc.Cri.Bail Appln.No. 76/2026

Sohel Mustfa Shaikh V/s. State of Maharashtra

Charge :- U/Sec. 305, 331(4), 112, 3(5) BNS

Claim :- U/Sec. 482 of BNSS

Respected Sir,

Prosecution most respectfully submits it's Say to the anticipatory bail application filed by accused/applicant as under.

That, the complainant has lodged complaint before the Police Station **Ambajogai City** and narreted the detail incident in his complaint and FIR. Therefore complainant lodged complaint before the Police Station **Ambajogai City** registered the **Crime no. 34/2026** for punishable offence **U/Sec. 305, 331(4), 112, 3(5) BNS** against the present applicant/accused. Therefore, the prosecution opposes the anticipatory bail petition on the following grounds;

:: GROUNDS ::

1) That, investigation is going on, if, applicant/accused released on bail, there is possibility that, he may pressurize the witnesses, so, he may not be released on anticipatory bail.

2) That, if applicant/accused released on bail, he may commit such type of offence again, so, he may not be released on anticipatory bail.

3) That there may be possibility that accused was involved in the other such kind of offence and if the accused released on the bail

ORDER
Read & Recorded

A.S.J.2

there may be possibility he may not available for trial so, he may not be released on anticipatory bail.

4) That, prosecution having strong objection against the accused/applicant hence, he may not entitle for bail. He committed offence.

5) That offence committed by the accused is serious. His custodial interrogation is necessary for recovery of Muddemal, so considering of against accused is not entitle for anticipatory bail.

6) That, other points will be put-forth at the time of final hearing.

HENCE PRAYED.

That, the anticipatory bail application filed by accused/applicant may kindly be rejected and oblige.



(S. V. Munde)

Addl. Public Prosecutor, Ambajogai.

Date:- 04/03/2026.

Place- Ambajogai.